## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			Name Execution Date				
First Data Corporation	1			01/29/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	FEXCO						
Street Address:	FEXCO Financial Services Centre						
Internal Address:	Iveragh Road, Killorglin						
City:	County Kerry						
State/Country:	IRELAND						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number: 721		72198	832				
Patent Number: 7219832   CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (415)576-0300							
Fax Number:   (415)576-0300     Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.     Phone:   415-576-0200							
Phone: 415-576-0200					5		
Email: djgibby@townsend.com					CH CH		
Address Line 1: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP							
Address Line 2:Two Embarcadero Center, 8th FloorAddress Line 4:San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111							
	Jan Ta						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			020375-053120US				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Darin J. Gibby				
Total Attachments: 2 source=020375-assign#page1.tif source=020375-assign#page2.tif							

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made by FIRST DATA CORPORATION of 6200 Quebec Street, Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111, USA (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") to FEXCO of FEXCO Financial Services Centre, Iveragh Road, Killorglin, County Kerry, Ireland (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS the ASSIGNOR is the proprietor of the issued patent and the patent applications listed below, all titled "ATM Machine and Methods with Currency Conversion Capabilities" ("the Patent Rights"),

Territory	Granted Patent Number	Application Number	
Australia		2005265078	
Brazil		PI0511987-1	
Canada		2570701	
China		200580027472.5	
European Union		05761774.8	
India		3889/KOLNP/06	
Mexico		PA/a/2006/014629	
РСТ	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PCT/US2005021403	
United States of America	7219832	11/154102	

WHEREAS

. •

(A) Both the ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNEE are entitled to joint proprietorship of the Patent Rights; and

(B) The ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign rights in the Patent Rights to the ASSIGNEE so that the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE shall be joint proprietors in the Patent Rights in all jurisdictions throughout the world.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby grants, transfers, assigns and conveys unto ASSIGNEE, the joint right, title and interest with the ASSIGNOR in and to the Patent Rights and all patent applications which are derived from or based on and/or claim priority from the Patent Rights and granted patents issuing from such applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date below written.

ASSIGNEE: **FEXCO** By

. \*

Name: DECINET ONTEA Title: NRFCTORI Date: DV DNUQY 2008 ASSIGNOR: FIRST DATA CORPORATION

By:

Name: JOHN & ATKINS Title: Assistant Secretary Date: 1/29/2008

**RECORDED: 02/06/2008**